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PALMER HAMILTON AUTHORIZED DEALERS 
KCDA Contract #25-130 — Extension 1 

Alaska Education and Recreational 
200 W. 34th Avenue, Suite 827 
Anchorage, AK 99503 
Contact: Kit Wilson 
Email: kitw@akedproducts.com 
Tel: 866-599-6469 | Fax: 866-930-0450 

Bargreen Ellingson Restaurant Supply & Design 
6626 Tacoma Mall Blvd., Suite B 
Tacoma, WA 98409 
Contact: Aylse Wilson, Director of Procurement 
Email: a.wilson@bargreen.com 
Tel: 253-471-3792 

Catalyst Workplace Activation – Seattle 
10848 E. Marginal Way S. 
Seattle, WA 98168 
Contact: Carolina Hileman 
Email: chileman@catalystactivation.com 
Tel: 206-370-0337 

Catalyst Workplace Activation – Tacoma 
909 A Street 
Tacoma, WA 98402 
Contact: Carolina Hileman 
Email: chileman@catalystactivation.com 
Tel: 206-370-0337 

Caxton Printers, Ltd. 
312 Main Street 
Caldwell, ID 83605 
Contact: Jerry Hayenga 
Email: jhayenga@caxtonprinters.com 
Tel: 208-649-1652 | Fax: 208-459-7450 

Commercial Office Interiors 
2601 4th Avenue, Suite 700 
Seattle, WA 98121 
Contact: Sunday Pearl 
Email: spearl@spacesaverim.com 
Tel: 206-448-7333 
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Creative Office – Olympia 
721 Legion Way SE 
Olympia, WA 98501 
Contact: Gayle Belt 
Email: gbelt@creativeof.com 
Tel: 509-747-2636 | Cell: 208-627-8816 | Fax: 509-747-2655 

Creative Office – Spokane Valley 
10102 E. Knox Avenue, Suite 300 
Spokane Valley, WA 99206 
Contact: Gayle Belt 
Email: gbelt@creativeof.com 
Tel: 509-747-2636 | Cell: 208-627-8816 | Fax: 509-747-2655 

Hertz Furniture 
170 Williams Drive, Suite 201 
Ramsey, NJ 07446 
Contact: Jeff Precourt 
Email: jeff@hertzfurniture.com 
Tel: 541-300-0406 

Hyphn 
390 NW 13th Avenue 
Portland, OR 97209 
Contact: Tim Cowan 
Email: tim.cowan@hyphn.com 
Tel: 503-793-7832 

Meteor Education 
690 NE 23rd Avenue 
Gainesville, FL 32609 
Contact: Jayme Caruso 
Email: jcaruso@meteoreducation.com 
Tel: 503-943-0509 

ODP Business Solutions – Workspace Interiors 
6700 Automall Parkway 
Fremont, CA 94538 
Contact: Erica McFadyen 
Email: erica.mcfadyen@odpbusiness.com 
Tel: 206-304-7238 
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Open Square 
5601 6th Avenue South, Suite 470 
Seattle, WA 98108 
Contact: Todd Fairweather, President 
Email: tfairweather@open-sq.com 
Tel: 206-788-8000 

Refrigeration & Food Equipment, Inc. 
1901 W. Tudor Road 
Anchorage, AK 99517 
Contact: Debbie Brooks 
Email: salesrfei@gci.net 
Tel: 907-248-2525 

Saxton Bradley, Inc. 
6718 South 216th Street 
Kent, WA 98032 
Contact: Raymond Near 
Email: ray.near@saxtonbradley.com 
Tel: 206-510-6333 

School & Office Systems 
11781 NE Glisan Street 
Portland, OR 97220 
Contact: Richard Peterson 
Email: sosystems@qwestoffice.net 
Tel: 503-255-1106 

School Specialty 
100 Paragon Parkway 
Mansfield, OH 44903 
Contact: Leonard Adkins 
Email: leonard.adkins@schoolspecialty.com 
Tel: 800-305-0174 

Total Office Concepts 
401 S. Ninth Avenue 
P.O. Box 923 
Walla Walla, WA 99362 
Contact: Mark Carlile, President 
Email: mcarlile@totalofficeconcepts.com 
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Workpointe – Headquarters 
9877 40th Avenue S. 
Seattle, WA 98118 
Contact: Matt Arnold, President 
Email: matt@workpointe.com 

 

Workpointe – Seattle Showroom 
505 1st Avenue S., Suite 120 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Tel: 206-965-1068 

Workpointe – Spokane Showroom 
921 W. Broadway Avenue, Suite 101 
Spokane, WA 99201 
Tel: 509-327-7150 

Workpointe – Portland Showroom 
601 SE Clay Street 
Portland, OR 97214 
Tel: 503-239-3912 

Workspace 
110 E. Main Street 
Jacksonville, OR 97530 
Contact: Brad Warren 
Email: brad@workspaceteam.com 
Tel: 541-227-1609 
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